P - Zoning Permit from ZEO Required X - Prohibited in District 
SP – Site Plan approval from PZC Required SE - Special Exception approval from PZC Required 

24.2.31 (a) Coffee houses, ice cream 
parlors, other food service 
establishments occupying not 
more than two thousand three 
hundred square feet (2,300 sq. 
ft.) where customers are served 
at counters, with no more than 
fifty (50) seats 

(Amended 2/15/2015 & 6/1/2015) 

SE SP SP SP SP SP SP SP SP X 

(b) With drive-up window. 

X SE SE SE SE SE X SE SE X 

24.2.32 Restaurants and other food service